

Catholic Education Parish Grant Covenant 2025-2026 Academic Year

As a family committed to the spiritual growth and educational development of our children within the Saint Peter Saint Joan of Arc Parish, we hereby enter into this covenant to avail ourselves of the Catholic Education Parish Grant for the upcoming academic year. By signing this document, we acknowledge and agree to adhere to the following guidelines set forth by the parish:

Parish Registration and Participation:

- We affirm that we have been officially registered members of the Saint Peter Saint Joan of Arc Parish for a minimum of 6 months.
- We commit to actively participating in the sacramental life of the parish, as recognized by the pastor.

Annual Meeting Attendance:

- We understand the importance of attending one of the annual meetings with Father Schalk and will attend one of the scheduled meetings.
- If circumstances prevent us from attending one of these meetings, we agree to notify the Volunteer Coordinator and schedule an alternate individual meeting with Father Schalk by March 15, 2025.

Ministry Involvement:

• We pledge to contribute our time and talent to the ministries of the parish, in alignment with our abilities and availability.

Stewardship Commitment Campaigns:

 We commit to participating in the annual Stewardship Commitment Campaigns for Time and Talent (Fall 2025) and Treasure (Winter 2025) by completing and submitting each Commitment Campaign form.

Financial Support:

 We agree to regularly contribute a portion of our annual income to the financial support of the parish, in accordance with our means and the principles of stewardship.

Scholarship Applications:

 We understand that we are highly encouraged to apply for Ohio's EdChoice scholarships by the deadline, as indicated on the relevant website.



• We will apply online through FACTS for Diocesan and local tuition assistance and scholarships by the specified deadlines, per the website instructions.

Application Materials:

- We will complete and submit the Saint Peter Saint Joan of Arc Catholic Education Parish Grant form, including this Covenant, by March 15, 2025.
- We will complete the Tuition Grant Agreement and return it to Saint Peter Saint Joan of Arc Parish by April 15, 2025.

By signing below, we affirm our commitment to the above-stated guidelines and understand that adherence to these requirements is necessary to qualify for the Catholic Education Parish Grant.

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Student Name(s) and Grade(s):	
Date of Request Submission:	